
Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate www.vevor.com/support

HAND LOPPERS

We continue to be committed to provide you tools with competitive price.
"Save Half", "Half Price" or any other similar expressions used by us only

represents an estimate of savings you might benefit from buying certain tools
with us compared to the major top brands and does not necessarily mean to cover
all categories of tools offered by us. You are kindly reminded to verify carefully

when you are placing an order with us if you are actually Saving
Half in comparison with the top major brands.

https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com
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MODEL: SY-2205

NEED HELP? CONTACT US!

Have product questions? Need technical support? Please feel free to
contact us:

Technical Support and E-Warranty Certificate
www.vevor.com/support

This is the original instruction, please read all manual instructions
carefully before operating. VEVOR reserves a clear interpretation of our
user manual. The appearance of the product shall be subject to the
product you received. Please forgive us that we won't inform you again if
there are any technology or software updates on our product.

HAND LOPPERS

https://manualsfile.com
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Warning-To reduce the risk of injury, user must read instructions
manual carefully.

PARAMETER

Model Main Material Product size

SY-2205
Cutting blade: 65Mn spring steel

Knife holder: 50 # carbon
structural steel

805*245*37mm

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

Wear protective clothing including gloves and goggles when pruning, and
grip the handle tightly with both hands to operate and cut the branches.

WARNING
1. Pruning tools have sharp blades and should be handled with care and

attention.
2. Take care that falling branches do not cause damage to people or

property.
3. Beware of any electrical wires or equipment.
4. Always keep out of reach of children.
5. Always observe generally accepted rules of safety and common

sense.

HOW TO MAINTAIN

1. After use, wipe the sawdust on the blade edge of the branch shears
with a clean towel.

2. Spray professional anti-rust oil on the screws in time and wipe the
blade edge with a towel dipped in anti-rust oil.

3. Be careful not to place it in a damp place.
4. Store it in a dry environment, such as a packaging box or storage box.

https://manualsfile.com
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Technique Certificat d'assistance et de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

SÉCATEUR MANUEL

Nous continuons à nous engager à vous fournir des outils à des prix compétitifs.
« Économisez la moitié », « Moitié prix » ou toute autre expression similaire utilisée par

nous uniquement
représente une estimation des économies dont vous pourriez bénéficier en achetant

certains outils
avec nous par rapport aux grandes marques et ne signifie pas nécessairement couverture
toutes les catégories d'outils que nous proposons. Nous vous rappelons de bien vouloir

vérifier soigneusement
lorsque vous passez une commande chez nous si vous êtes réellement Économie

Moitié par rapport aux plus grandes marques.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODÈLE : SY-2205

BESOIN D'AIDE? CONTACTEZ-NOUS!

Vous avez des questions sur les produits ? Besoin d'assistance
technique ? N'hésitez pas à nous contacter :

Assistance technique et certificat de garantie électronique
www.vevor.com/support

Il s'agit de la notice d'utilisation d'origine. Veuillez lire attentivement toutes
les instructions du manuel avant de l'utiliser. VEVOR se réserve le droit
d'interpréter clairement notre manuel d'utilisation. L'apparence du produit
dépend du produit que vous avez reçu. Veuillez nous excuser, nous ne
vous informerons plus en cas de mise à jour technologique ou logicielle
de notre produit.

HAND LOPPERS
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Avertissement - Pour réduire le risque de blessure, l'utilisateur doit
lire attentivement le manuel d'instructions.

PARAMETER

Modèle Matériau principal​ ​ Taille du produit

SY-2205

Lame de coupe : acier à ressort
65Mn

Porte-couteau : acier de
construction au carbone 50 #

805*245*37mm

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

Portez des vêtements de protection, notamment des gants et des lunettes
de protection, lors de la taille et saisissez fermement la poignée à deux
mains pour manipuler et couper les branches.

WARNING
1. Les outils d’élagage ont des lames tranchantes et doivent être

manipulés avec soin et attention.
2. Veillez à ce que les branches qui tombent ne causent pas de

dommages aux personnes ou aux biens.
3. Méfiez-vous des fils et équipements électriques.
4. Tenir toujours hors de portée des enfants.
5. Respectez toujours les règles de sécurité et de bon sens

généralement acceptées.

HOW TO MAINTAIN

1. Après utilisation, essuyez la sciure sur le bord de la lame du cisaille à
branches avec une serviette propre.

2. Vaporisez de l'huile antirouille professionnelle sur les vis à temps et
essuyez le bord de la lame avec une serviette imbibée d'huile
antirouille.

https://manualsfile.com
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3. Veillez à ne pas le placer dans un endroit humide.
4. Conservez-le dans un environnement sec, comme une boîte

d’emballage ou une boîte de rangement.

https://manualsfile.com
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Teknisk Support och e-garanticertifikat www.vevor.com/support

HAND LOPPERS

Vi fortsätter att vara engagerade i att ge dig verktyg till konkurrenskraftiga priser.
"Spara hälften", "Halva priset" eller andra liknande uttryck som endast används av oss
representerar en uppskattning av besparingar du kan dra nytta av att köpa vissa verktyg
med oss jämfört med de stora toppmärkena och betyder inte nödvändigtvis att täcka
alla kategorier av verktyg som erbjuds av oss. Du påminns vänligen om att verifiera

försiktigt
när du gör en beställning hos oss om du faktiskt gör det Sparande

Halv i jämförelse med de främsta varumärkena.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELL: SY-2205

BEHÖVER HJÄLP? KONTAKTA OSS!

Har du produktfrågor? Behöver du teknisk support? Kontakta oss
gärna:

Teknisk support och e-garanticertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

Detta är den ursprungliga instruktionen, läs alla instruktioner noggrant
innan du använder den. VEVOR reserverar sig för en tydlig tolkning av vår
användarmanual. Utseendet på produkten är beroende av den produkt du
fått. Ursäkta oss att vi inte kommer att informera dig igen om det finns
någon teknik eller mjukvaruuppdateringar på vår produkt.

HAND LOPPERS
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Varning- För att minska risken för skada måste användaren läsa
bruksanvisningen noggrant.

PARAMETER

Modell Huvudmaterial​ ​ ​ Produktstorlek

SY-2205
Skärblad: 65Mn fjäderstål

Knivhållare: 50 #
kolkonstruktionsstål

805*245*37mm

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

Bär skyddskläder inklusive handskar och skyddsglasögon vid beskärning,
och greppa handtaget hårt med båda händerna för att manövrera och
klippa grenarna.

WARNING
1. Beskärningsverktyg har vassa blad och bör hanteras med försiktighet

och uppmärksamhet.
2. Se till att nedfallande grenar inte orsakar skada på människor eller

egendom.
3. Se upp för alla elektriska ledningar eller utrustning.
4. Förvara alltid utom räckhåll för barn.
5. Följ alltid allmänt accepterade regler för säkerhet och sunt förnuft.

HOW TO MAINTAIN

1. Efter användning, torka av sågspånet på grensaxens bladkant med en
ren handduk.

2. Spraya professionell rostskyddsolja på skruvarna i tid och torka av
bladkanten med en handduk doppad i rostskyddsolja.

3. Var noga med att inte placera den på en fuktig plats.
4. Förvara den i en torr miljö, till exempel en förpackningslåda eller

förvaringslåda.

https://manualsfile.com
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Techniczny Wsparcie i certyfikat gwarancji elektronicznej www.vevor.com/support

SEKATOR RĘCZNY

Nadal staramy się oferować Państwu narzędzia w konkurencyjnych cenach.
„Oszczędź połowę”, „Połowa ceny” lub jakiekolwiek inne podobne wyrażenia używane

wyłącznie przez nas
przedstawia szacunkowe oszczędności, jakie możesz uzyskać kupując określone

narzędzia
z nami w porównaniu do głównych, najlepszych marek i niekoniecznie oznacza to okładka

wszystkie kategorie narzędzi oferowanych przez nas. Przypominamy o sprawdzeniu
ostrożnie

gdy składasz u nas zamówienie, jeśli faktycznie Oszczędność
Połowa w porównaniu z wiodącymi markami.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODEL: SY-2205

POTRZEBUJESZ POMOCY? SKONTAKTUJ SIĘ Z NAMI!

Masz pytania dotyczące produktu? Potrzebujesz wsparcia
technicznego? Skontaktuj się z nami:

Wsparcie techniczne i certyfikat e-gwarancji
www.vevor.com/support

To jest oryginalna instrukcja, przed użyciem należy uważnie przeczytać
wszystkie instrukcje. VEVOR zastrzega sobie jasną interpretację naszej
instrukcji obsługi. Wygląd produktu będzie zależał od produktu, który
otrzymałeś. Prosimy o wybaczenie, że nie poinformujemy Cię ponownie,
jeśli w naszym produkcie pojawią się jakiekolwiek aktualizacje
technologiczne lub oprogramowania.

HAND LOPPERS

https://manualsfile.com
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Ostrzeżenie: Aby zminimalizować ryzyko obrażeń, użytkownik
powinien uważnie przeczytać instrukcję obsługi.

PARAMETER

Model Materiał główny​ ​ Rozmiar produktu

SY-2205

Ostrze tnące: stal sprężynowa
65Mn

Uchwyt na nóż: stal konstrukcyjna
węglowa 50 #

805*245*37mm

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

Podczas przycinania należy nosić odzież ochronną, w tym rękawice i
okulary ochronne, a podczas pracy i cięcia gałęzi należy mocno trzymać
uchwyt obiema rękami.

WARNING
1. Narzędzia do przycinania mają ostre ostrza, dlatego należy obchodzić

się z nimi ostrożnie i uważnie.
2. Uważaj, aby spadające gałęzie nie wyrządziły szkód ludziom lub

mieniu.
3. Należy zachować ostrożność w stosunku do przewodów i urządzeń

elektrycznych.
4. Przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci.
5. Zawsze przestrzegaj ogólnie przyjętych zasad bezpieczeństwa i

zdrowego rozsądku.

HOW TO MAINTAIN

1. Po użyciu należy wytrzeć trociny na krawędzi ostrza nożyc do gałęzi
czystym ręcznikiem.

2. Od czasu do czasu spryskaj śruby profesjonalnym olejem
antykorozyjnym i przetrzyj krawędź ostrza ręcznikiem zamoczonym w

https://manualsfile.com
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oleju antykorozyjnym.
3. Uważaj, żeby nie umieścić go w wilgotnym miejscu.
4. Przechowywać w suchym miejscu, np. w pudełku opakowaniowym lub

pudełku do przechowywania.

https://manualsfile.com
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Technisch Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat www.vevor.com/support

HAND-ASTSCHEREN

Wir sind weiterhin bestrebt, Ihnen Werkzeuge zu wettbewerbsfähigen Preisen anzubieten.
"Sparen Sie die Hälfte", "Halber Preis" oder andere ähnliche Ausdrücke, die wir nur

verwenden
stellt eine Schätzung der Einsparungen dar, die Sie durch den Kauf bestimmter Werkzeuge

erzielen können
mit uns im Vergleich zu den großen Top-Marken und bedeutet nicht unbedingt, Abdeckung
alle von uns angebotenen Werkzeugkategorien. Wir möchten Sie bitten, zu überprüfen

sorgfältig
wenn Sie bei uns eine Bestellung aufgeben, wenn Sie tatsächlich Speichern

Hälfte im Vergleich mit den Top-Großmarken.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELL: SY-2205

Brauchen Sie Hilfe? Kontaktieren Sie uns!

Haben Sie Fragen zum Produkt? Benötigen Sie technische
Unterstützung? Kontaktieren Sie uns gerne:

Technischer Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

Dies ist die Originalanleitung. Bitte lesen Sie alle Anweisungen sorgfältig
durch, bevor Sie das Gerät in Betrieb nehmen. VEVOR behält sich eine
klare Auslegung unserer Bedienungsanleitung vor. Das Erscheinungsbild
des Produkts richtet sich nach dem Produkt, das Sie erhalten haben. Bitte
verzeihen Sie uns, dass wir Sie nicht erneut informieren, wenn es
Technologie- oder Software-Updates für unser Produkt gibt .

HAND LOPPERS

https://manualsfile.com
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Warnung: Um das Verletzungsrisiko zu verringern, muss der
Benutzer die Bedienungsanleitung sorgfältig lesen.

PARAMETER

Modell Hauptmaterial​ ​ ​ Produktgröße

SY-2205
Schneidklinge: 65Mn Federstahl

Messerhalter: 50 #
Kohlenstoff-Baustahl

805 x 245 x 37 mm

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

Tragen Sie beim Beschneiden Schutzkleidung, einschließlich Handschuhe
und Schutzbrille, und halten Sie den Griff zum Bedienen und Abschneiden
der Äste fest mit beiden Händen.

WARNING
1. Schnittwerkzeuge haben scharfe Klingen und sollten mit Sorgfalt und

Aufmerksamkeit behandelt werden .
2. Achten Sie darauf, dass durch herabfallende Äste kein Personen- oder

Sachschaden entsteht.
3. Seien Sie vorsichtig mit elektrischen Leitungen oder Geräten.
4. Stets außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.
5. Sie stets die allgemein anerkannten Sicherheitsregeln und den

gesunden Menschenverstand.

HOW TO MAINTAIN

1. Wischen Sie nach dem Gebrauch die Sägespäne an der Klingenkante
der Astschere mit einem sauberen Tuch ab.

2. Sprühen Sie rechtzeitig professionelles Rostschutzöl auf die
Schrauben und wischen Sie die Klingenkante mit einem in
Rostschutzöl getauchten Handtuch ab.

3. Achten Sie darauf, es nicht an einem feuchten Ort aufzubewahren.

https://manualsfile.com
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4. Lagern Sie es in einer trockenen Umgebung, beispielsweise in einer
Verpackungsschachtel oder Lagerbox.

https://manualsfile.com


Sanven Technologie GmbH .
Adresse: Suite 250, 9166 Anaheim Place, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730

Technisch Support und E-Garantie-Zertifikat
www.vevor.com/support

https://www.vevor.com/support
https://manualsfile.com


Technisch Ondersteuning en E-garantiecertificaat www.vevor.com/support

HANDSNOEISCHAAR

Wij streven er voortdurend naar om u gereedschappen tegen concurrerende prijzen te
leveren.

"Bespaar de helft", "halve prijs" of andere soortgelijke uitdrukkingen die alleen door ons
worden gebruikt

geeft een schatting van de besparingen die u kunt behalen door bepaalde gereedschappen
te kopen

bij ons vergeleken met de grote topmerken en betekent niet per se dat omslag
alle categorieën van tools die wij aanbieden. U wordt vriendelijk verzocht om te verifiëren

voorzichtig
wanneer u een bestelling bij ons plaatst, als u daadwerkelijk Besparing

Half in vergelijking met de grote topmerken.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODEL: SY-2205

HULP NODIG? NEEM CONTACT MET ONS OP!

Heeft u vragen over het product? Technische ondersteuning nodig?
Neem gerust contact met ons op:

Technische ondersteuning en e-garantiecertificaat
www.vevor.com/support

Dit is de originele instructie, lees alle handleidingen zorgvuldig door
voordat u het product gebruikt. VEVOR behoudt zich een duidelijke
interpretatie van onze gebruikershandleiding voor. Het uiterlijk van het
product is afhankelijk van het product dat u hebt ontvangen. Vergeef ons
dat we u niet opnieuw zullen informeren als er technologie- of
software-updates voor ons product zijn .

HAND LOPPERS
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Waarschuwing: om het risico op letsel te verkleinen, moet de
gebruiker de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig lezen.

PARAMETER

Model Hoofdmateriaal​ ​ ​ Productgrootte

SY-2205
Snijblad: 65Mn veerstaal

Meshouder: 50 #
koolstofconstructiestaal

805*245*37mm

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

Draag beschermende kleding, zoals handschoenen en een veiligheidsbril,
tijdens het snoeien en houd de handgreep stevig met beide handen vast
tijdens het bedienen en knippen van de takken.

WARNING
1. Snoeigereedschap heeft scherpe messen en moet met zorg en

aandacht worden behandeld .
2. Zorg ervoor dat vallende takken geen schade aan personen of

goederen veroorzaken.
3. Wees voorzichtig met elektrische draden en apparatuur.
4. Altijd buiten bereik van kinderen houden.
5. altijd de algemeen aanvaarde veiligheidsregels en het gezond

verstand in acht .

HOW TO MAINTAIN

1. Veeg na gebruik het zaagsel op de snijkant van de takkenschaar af
met een schone handdoek.

2. Spuit tijdig professionele antiroestolie op de schroeven en veeg de
snijkant van het blad af met een in antiroestolie gedrenkte handdoek.

3. Zorg ervoor dat u het niet op een vochtige plaats legt.
4. Bewaar het op een droge plek, bijvoorbeeld in een verpakkingsdoos of

https://manualsfile.com
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opbergdoos.
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Técnico Soporte y certificado de garantía electrónica www.vevor.com/support

TIJERAS DE PODAR MANUALES

Seguimos comprometidos a brindarle herramientas a precios competitivos.
"Ahorra la mitad", "mitad de precio" o cualquier otra expresión similar utilizada únicamente

por nosotros
Representa una estimación de los ahorros que podría obtener al comprar ciertas

herramientas.
con nosotros en comparación con las principales marcas líderes y no significa

necesariamente cubrir
Todas las categorías de herramientas que ofrecemos. Le recordamos que debe verificar

con cuidado
Cuando realiza un pedido con nosotros, si realmente está Ahorro

Medio en comparación con las principales marcas líderes.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELO: SY-2205

¿NECESITAAYUDA? ¡CONTÁCTENOS!

¿Tiene preguntas sobre el producto? ¿Necesitas asistencia técnica?
No dudes en contactarnos:

Soporte técnico y certificado de garantía electrónica
www.vevor.com/support

Estas son las instrucciones originales, lea atentamente todas las
instrucciones del manual antes de utilizar el producto. VEVOR se reserva
una interpretación clara de nuestro manual de usuario. La apariencia del
producto estará sujeta al producto que recibió. Perdónenos por no
informarle nuevamente si hay actualizaciones de tecnología o software
en nuestro producto.

HAND LOPPERS
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Advertencia: Para reducir el riesgo de lesiones, el usuario debe leer
atentamente el manual de instrucciones.

PARAMETER

Modelo Materia principal​ ​ Tamaño del
producto

SY-2205

Hoja de corte: acero para resortes
de 65Mn

Portacuchillas: acero estructural
al carbono n.° 50

805*245*37 mm

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

Use ropa protectora, incluidos guantes y gafas, al podar, y sujete el mango
firmemente con ambas manos para operar y cortar las ramas.

WARNING
1. Las herramientas de poda tienen hojas afiladas y deben manipularse

con cuidado y atención.
2. Tenga cuidado de que las ramas que caen no provoquen daños a

personas o propiedades.
3. Tenga cuidado con cualquier cable o equipo eléctrico.
4. Mantener siempre fuera del alcance de los niños.
5. Respete siempre las normas de seguridad generalmente aceptadas y

el sentido común.

HOW TO MAINTAIN

1. Después de su uso, limpie el aserrín del borde de la hoja de las tijeras
para cortar ramas con una toalla limpia.

2. Rocíe aceite antioxidante profesional sobre los tornillos a tiempo y
limpie el borde de la cuchilla con una toalla humedecida en aceite
antioxidante.

3. Tenga cuidado de no colocarlo en un lugar húmedo.
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4. Guárdelo en un ambiente seco, como una caja de embalaje o una caja
de almacenamiento.
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Sanven Tecnología Ltd.
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Tecnico Supporto e certificato di garanzia elettronica www.vevor.com/support

TRONCARAMI A MANO

Continuiamo a impegnarci per fornirvi strumenti a prezzi competitivi.
"Risparmia la metà", "Metà prezzo" o altre espressioni simili utilizzate solo da noi

rappresenta una stima dei risparmi che potresti ottenere acquistando determinati strumenti
con noi rispetto ai grandi marchi top e non significa necessariamente copertina

tutte le categorie di strumenti da noi offerti. Ti ricordiamo cortesemente di verificare
accuratamente

quando effettui un ordine con noi se sei effettivamente Risparmio
Metà rispetto ai marchi più importanti.

https://www.vevor.com/support
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MODELLO: SY-2205

HAI BISOGNO DI AIUTO? CONTATTACI!

Hai domande sui prodotti? Hai bisogno di supporto tecnico? Non
esitare a contattarci:

Supporto tecnico e certificato di garanzia elettronica
www.vevor.com/support

Questa è l'istruzione originale, si prega di leggere attentamente tutte le
istruzioni del manuale prima di utilizzare. VEVOR si riserva una chiara
interpretazione del nostro manuale utente. L'aspetto del prodotto sarà
soggetto al prodotto ricevuto. Vi preghiamo di perdonarci se non vi
informeremo di nuovo se ci sono aggiornamenti tecnologici o software sul
nostro prodotto.

HAND LOPPERS
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Attenzione: per ridurre il rischio di lesioni, l'utente deve leggere
attentamente il manuale di istruzioni.

PARAMETER

Modello Materiale principale​ ​ Dimensioni del
prodotto

Modello
SY-2205

Lama di taglio: acciaio per molle
65Mn

Portacoltello: acciaio strutturale al
carbonio 50 #

805*245*37mm

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS

Durante la potatura, indossare indumenti protettivi, tra cui guanti e occhiali
protettivi, e afferrare saldamente la maniglia con entrambe le mani per
azionare e tagliare i rami.

WARNING
1. Gli strumenti da potatura hanno lame affilate e devono essere

maneggiati con cura e attenzione.
2. Fare attenzione che la caduta dei rami non arrechi danni a persone o

cose.
3. Fare attenzione a cavi o apparecchiature elettriche.
4. Tenere sempre fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
5. Rispettare sempre le regole di sicurezza generalmente accettate e il

buon senso.

HOW TO MAINTAIN

1. Dopo l'uso, pulire la segatura dal bordo della lama delle cesoie con un
panno pulito.

2. Spruzzare tempestivamente dell'olio antiruggine professionale sulle
viti e pulire il bordo della lama con un panno imbevuto di olio
antiruggine.
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3. Fare attenzione a non posizionarlo in un luogo umido.
4. Conservarlo in un ambiente asciutto, ad esempio in una scatola da

imballaggio o in un contenitore.
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